
Superior performances with constant working 
pressures of 35 / 42 MPa in extreme cold 
conditions up to -57 °C

SX35LT / SX42LT



Hose layline example

SX35LT   Hose DN Zoll size mm OD MPa1 psi1 MPa2 psi2 Bend weight
SX35LT-12 20 3/4 -12 19.1 32.4 35.0 5000 140.0 20000 240 1.72
SX35LT-16 25 1 -16 25.4 38.2 35.0 5000 140.0 20000 300 2.14
SX35LT-20 32 1 1/4 -20 31.5 46.3 35.0 5000 140.0 20000 420 2.96
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• No-Skive hose construction
• Superior performances 

in extreme cold conditions 
• Reinforcement of 

four high tensile steel wires
• Constant working pressure of 35.0 MPa
• Low Temperature range up to -57 °C 

(-70 °F) 

Construction
Inner tube: Synthetic rubber  
Reinforcement: Four high-tensile steel wires
Cover: Synthetic rubber

Temperature Range  ............ -57 °C up to +100 °C
Exception: Air  .................................... max. +70 °C
 Water  ............................... max. +85 °C

Primary Applications
General high pressure hydraulic applications for very low 
temperature environments

Applicable Specifi cations
Parker Specifi cation

SX35LT
No-Skive Multispiral
Parker Specifi cation 

Recommended Fluids
Hydraulic fl uids on a mineral-oil basis, water-glycol and
lubricating oils, air and water. For air and gas applications
with a pressure exceeding 1.7 MPa, the cover must be
pin-pricked. Consult the chemical compatibility section
on pages Ab-26 to Ab-34 for more detailed information.

Fitting Series  73 

The combination of high temperature and high pressure could reduce the hose life.

High Pressure Parkrimp No-Skive Hose
SX35LTLow / High temperature



Hose layline example

SX42LT    Hose DN Zoll size mm OD MPa1 psi1 MPa2 psi2 Bend weight
SX42LT-12 20 3/4 -12 19.1 32.4 42.0 6000 168.0 24000 260 1.72
SX42LT-16 25 1 -16 25.4 38.2 42.0 6000 168.0 24000 330 1.74
SX42LT-20 32 1 1/4 -20 31.5 46.3 42.0 6000 168.0 24000 400 2.98
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SX42LT
No-Skive Multispiral
Parker Specifi cation 

Primary Applications
General high pressure hydraulic applications for very low 
temperature environments

Applicable Specifi cations
Parker Specifi cation

Construction
Inner tube: Synthetic rubber  
Reinforcement: Four or six spirals high-tensile steel wires  
Cover: Synthetic rubber  

Temperature Range  ............ -57 °C up to +100 °C
Exception: Air  .................................... max. +70 °C
 Water  ............................... max. +85 °C

Recommended Fluids
Hydraulic fl uids on a mineral-oil basis, water-glycol and
lubricating oils, air and water. For air and gas applications
with a pressure exceeding 1.7 MPa, the cover must be
pin-pricked. Consult the chemical compatibility section
on pages Ab-26 to Ab-34 for more detailed information.

Fitting Series 
Size -12 73 
Size -16 and -20 77 

• No-Skive hose construction
• Superior performances 

in extreme cold conditions
• Reinforcement of 

four or six high tensile steel wires
• Constant working pressure of 42.0 MPa
• Low Temperature range up to -57 °C 

(-70 °F)

The combination of high temperature and high pressure could reduce the hose life.

High Pressure Parkrimp No-Skive Hose
Low / High temperature SX42LT
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DK – Denmark, Ballerup 
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00 
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES – Spain, Madrid 
Tel: +34 902 330 001 
parker.spain@parker.com

FI – Finland, Vantaa 
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500 
parker.finland@parker.com

FR – France, Contamine s/Arve 
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25 
parker.france@parker.com

GR – Greece, Piraeus 
Tel: +30 210 933 6450 
parker.greece@parker.com

HU – Hungary, Budaörs 
Tel: +36 23 885 470 
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE – Ireland, Dublin 
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370 
parker.ireland@parker.com

IL – Israel 
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21 
parker.israel@parker.com

IT – Italy, Corsico (MI) 
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21 
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ – Kazakhstan, Almaty 
Tel: +7 7273 561 000 
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL – The Netherlands, Oldenzaal 
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000 
parker.nl@parker.com

NO – Norway, Asker 
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00 
parker.norway@parker.com

PL – Poland, Warsaw 
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00 
parker.poland@parker.com

PT – Portugal 
Tel: +351 22 999 7360 
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO – Romania, Bucharest 
Tel: +40 21 252 1382 
parker.romania@parker.com

RU – Russia, Moscow 
Tel: +7 495 645-2156 
parker.russia@parker.com

SE – Sweden, Spånga 
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00 
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK – Slovakia, Banská Bystrica 
Tel: +421 484 162 252 
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL – Slovenia, Novo Mesto 
Tel: +386 7 337 6650 
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR – Turkey, Istanbul 
Tel: +90 216 4997081 
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA – Ukraine, Kiev 
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00 
parker.poland@parker.com

UK – United Kingdom, Warwick 
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878 
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA – South Africa, Kempton Park 
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700 
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America
CA – Canada, Milton, Ontario 
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US – USA, Cleveland  
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

Asia Pacific
AU – Australia, Castle Hill 
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN – China, Shanghai 
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK – Hong Kong 
Tel: +852 2428 8008

IN – India, Mumbai 
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP – Japan, Tokyo 
Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901

KR – South Korea, Seoul 
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY – Malaysia, Shah Alam 
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ – New Zealand, Mt Wellington 
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG – Singapore 
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH – Thailand, Bangkok 
Tel: +662 186 7000

TW – Taiwan, Taipei 
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

South America
AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires 
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129

BR – Brazil, Sao Jose dos Campos 
Tel: +55 800 727 5374 

CL – Chile, Santiago 
Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX – Mexico, Toluca 
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200
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Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374

(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI, 
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SE, SK, UK, ZA)

EMEA Product Information Centre
Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374
(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI, FR, IE, IL, 
IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RU, SE, SK, UK, ZA) 

US Product Information Centre
Toll-free number: 1-800-27 27 537
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